
Extreme Heavy 
Duty Abrasion Sleeve 
With Easy On, 
Easy Off Hook & Loop 
Closure
GATOR WRAP (DWG) is made of proprietary extreme abrasion fabric. 
This protection sleeve is used for bundling and wrapping hoses and cables.  
The reusable sleeve features Mil-Spec extreme Hook & Loop closure, which 
allows installation without disconnecting hoses and can reduce labor time by 
70%.

Gator Wrap is an excellent choice for applications requiring protection from the 
toughest abrasion. This heavy duty abrasion sleeve is used in the oil field industry 
on frac hoses and on drill rigs, as well as in the timber industry to replace  
spiral wrap.

Nominal 
Size

Part 
#

Wall 
Thickness

Hook & Loop 
Width

Standard Spool Put-Ups Available 
Colors

Lbs/
100’Bulk Spool Shop Spool

1 3/8”
1 3/4”

2”
2 1/2”

3”
3 1/2”

4”
4 1/2”

5”
6”

DWG1.38BK
DWG1.75BK
DWG2.00BK
DWG2.50BK
DWG3.00BK
DWG3.50BK
DWG4.00BK
DWG4.50BK
DWG5.00BK
DWG6.00BK

.05”

.05”

.05”

.05”

.05”

.05”

.05”

.05”

.05”

.05”

1 1/2”
1 1/2”
1 1/2”
1 1/2”
1 1/2”
1 1/2”
1 1/2”
1 1/2”
1 1/2”
1 1/2”

75’
75’
75’
75’
75’
75’
75’
75’
75’
75’

25’
25’
25’
25’
25’
25’
25’
25’
25’
25’

Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)

15.54
16.90
18.62
21.60
24.93
26.73
29.58
33.45
36.81
42.35

• 50,000+ Cycles*
• 50 Mil Wall Thickness
• Proprietary Abrasion      
 Fabric
• Extreme, Oversized  
 Hook & Loop Closure 
• Very Puncture & Tear   
 Resistant
• Sheds Surface Moisture
• Resistant to Water        
 and Petroleum
• Excellent Welding   
 Sparks and Spall   
 Resistance

950 2,500 3,500 4,400 8,500 13,000 *50,000+

HIGH EXTREMELY HIGH!!!

Abrasion Resistance

Currently the strongest abrasion resistant 
material we make.  Gator Wrap is for the 

extreme environments where hose failure is 
not an option.
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HEAVY
DUTY


