

## Extreme Heavy Duty Abrasion Sleeve With Easy On, Easy Off Hook & Loop Closure

GATOR WRAP (DWG) is made of proprietary extreme abrasion fabric. This protection sleeve is used for bundling and wrapping hoses and cables. The reusable sleeve features Mil-Spec extreme Hook & Loop closure, which allows installation without disconnecting hoses and can reduce labor time by 70%.

Gator Wrap is an excellent choice for applications requiring protection from the toughest abrasion. This heavy duty abrasion sleeve is used in the oil field industry on frac hoses and on drill rigs, as well as in the timber industry to replace spiral wrap.



Nominal	Part	Wall	Hook & Loop	Standard Spool Put-Ups		Available	Lbs/
Size	#	Thickness	Width	Bulk Spool	Shop Spool	Colors	100′
1 3/8"	DWG1.38BK	.05"	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	15.54
1 3/4"	DWG1.75BK	.05″	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	16.90
2″	DWG2.00BK	.05″	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	18.62
2 1/2"	DWG2.50BK	.05″	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	21.60
3″	DWG3.00BK	.05″	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	24.93
3 1/2"	DWG3.50BK	.05″	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	26.73
4"	DWG4.00BK	.05″	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	29.58
4 1/2"	DWG4.50BK	.05″	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	33.45
5″	DWG5.00BK	.05″	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	36.81
6"	DWG6.00BK	.05″	1 1/2"	75′	25′	Black (BK)	42.35

- 50,000+ Cycles\*
- 50 Mil Wall Thickness
- Proprietary Abrasion
   Fabric
- Extreme, Oversized Hook & Loop Closure
- Very Puncture & Tear Resistant
- Sheds Surface Moisture
- Resistant to Water and Petroleum
- Excellent Welding Sparks and Spall Resistance



Currently the strongest abrasion resistant material we make. Gator Wrap is for the extreme environments where hose failure is not an option.



			Abrasion	Resistance	e	
950	2,500	3,500	4,400	8,500	13,000	*50,000+
	Н	ICH	7	EXTREMELY HIGHIII		

1-973-300-9242 www.techflex.com